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ORDINANCE 84-05

[ 4 Py
AN ORDINANCE OF MANATEE COUNTY, FLORIDA MAKING:
CERTAIN FINDINGS OF FACT; PROHIBITING THE .
TRAVEL OF VEHICLES AT=SPEEDS IN EXCESS OF -THE
ESTABLISHED LIMIT ON COUNTY-MAINTAINED STREETS
LOCATED WITHIN THE UNINCORPORATED AREA OF
MANATEE COUNTY, FLORIDA; PROVIDING A CIVIL
PENALTY FOR VIOLATION THEREOF; AND PROVIDING

AN EFFECTIVE DATE.

WHEREAS pursuant to Section 316.189(2), Florida
Statutes, the Board of County Commissioners of Manatee County,
Florida may set maximum and minimum speed limit in zones; and

WHEREAS, the Department of Transportation has conducted
an investigation and determined such limits are reasonable and in
conformity with criteria promulgated by the Florida Department of
Transportation; and

WHEREAS, the Board of County Commissioners of Manatee
County, Florida, in order to promote the public health, safety
and welfare of the citizens of Manatee County, has determined
that it is in the best interests of these citizens to establish

or alter speed limits as provided in Chapter 316, Florida

Statutes.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT ORDAINED by the Board of County

Commissioners of Manatee County, Florida:

SECTION 1: The following speed zones on county-
maintained right of ways located within the unincorporated areas
of Manatee County, Florida, and set forth in Appendix "A",
attached hereto and made a part of Section 1, have been found to
be susceptible to alteration or establishment of speed limits,

apart from those speed limits set forth in Chapter 316, Florida

Statutes.

SECTION 2. It shall be unlawful for any person to

exceed the speed limits established for the speed zones as set

forth in Section 1. A €.

~
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SECTION 3. The Manatee County Departmenﬁ of <3 "

Transportation (Highway Division) shall erect apprppriaiéfWSpeed
T e EES

1imit" signs in conspicuous locations within the gaved:_ra?él%ay
>. T
—~ <

of the right of way of the speed zones designated’in Ségtion 1.
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Ordinance 84-05

SECTION 4. Any person violating the provisions of this
Ordinance shall be deemed to have committed a traffic infraction
and shall be penalized as provided by Chapters 316 and 318,ﬂ
Florida Statutes.

SECTION 5. This Ordinance shall become effective
immediately upon receipt of the official acknowledgment from the
office of the Secretary of State of the State of Florida that this
Ordinance has been filed with that office.

PASSED AND DULY ADOPTED by the Board of County
Commissioners of Manatee County, Florida, this the 10th day of

January , 1984.

ATTEST: R. Bi(éﬁORE BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS

Circuit Court OF MANATEE COUNTY, FLORIDA

By: SLWOM\\H(‘MM

Chalirman 1/10/84
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11/1/66
11/1/66
11/1/66
11/1/66
11/1/66-
11/1/66
11/1/66
11/1/66

11/1/66

11/1/66
11/1/66
11/1/66
11/1/66°
11/1/66

11/1/66.

11/1/66
11/1/66
11/1/66
11/1/66
11/1/66
11/1/66
11/1/66
10/31/67
10/31/67
10/31/67
10/31/67
10/31/67
12/5/67
'12/5/67

45
‘45
‘45
‘40

750

145

‘50

- 25

mph
mph
mph
mph
mph
mph
mph
mph
mph
mph
mph
mph
mph
mph
mph
mph
mph
mph

mph
mph
mph
mph
mph
mph
mph
mph
mph
mph

49th Street East
l16th Avenue East
6lst Avenue East
17th Street East

Ft.
Ft.
Erie
43rd

- 43rd

34th
26th
26th
26th
57th
57th
53rd
53rd
63rd
63rd
33rd
17th
22nd
49th
24th
38th
54th

Bay Drive (Georgia Av)

Road

Street
Street
Street
Street
Street
Street
Avenue
Avenue
Avenue
Avenue
Avenue
Avenue
Street
Street
Street
Street
Street
Avenue
Avenue

Hamer Road
Hamer Road

West
West
West
West
West
West
West
West
West
West
West
West
East
East

Court East

West
West
West
West

Tallevast Road
Tallevast Road

(o

A~

from
from
from
from
from

from
from
from
from
from
from
from
from
from
from

.. from

from
from
from
from
from
from
from
from
from
from
from
from

S.R.
S.R.
S.R.
16th
S.R.

S.R.
13th
26th
S.R.

Bayshore Pkwy. to 57th Av. W.

57th
S.R.
26th
S.R.
26th
.R.

nn n n nu nun n n
PR R

.R.
44th
24th
16th

45 to S.R. 683

43 to 61st St.E.

45 to S.R. 683
Avfﬁf to S.R. 683
43 to Manatee River

43 to SAL RR crossing
Av. W. to 26th Av. W,
Av. W. to S.R. 684
684 to 60th Av. W.

Av. W. to S.R. 684
684 to 26th Av. W.
St. W. to S.R. 45

45 to S.R. 683

St. W. to S.R. 45

45 to S.R. 683

45 to S.R. 683

683 to Prospect Road
70 to 63rd Avenue East
70 to 51st Av. E.

70 to 51st Av. E,

64 to 9th Av., W,

Av. W. to 38th Av. W,
St. W. to 26th St. W.
St. W. to Dead End

Bayshore Pkwy. to Bay

U.s.

301 toVkR?cfossingz

RR to Lockwood Ridge Road

124
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12/5/67
9/3/68

4/15/69
4/15/69
9/23/69
9/23/69
1/27/70
1/27/70
7/7/70

8/18/70
8/18/70
9/1/70

10/6/70
10/6/70
10/6/70
10/6/70
10/6/70
10/6/70
10/6/70
10/6/70
1/5/71

1/5/71

1/5/71

1/5/71

5/25/71
8/31/71
8/31/71
8/31/71
8/31/71

“1

25 mph
35 mph
45 mph
35 mph
25 mph
25 mph
25 mph
25 mph
25 mph
35 mph
45 mph

25 mph

25 mph

35 mph
45 mph
25 mph
25 mph
45 mph
40 mph
35 mph
25 mph
25 mph
25 mph
25 mph

8th Avenue West

34th Street West

34th Street West

34th Street West

50th Avenue Drive East
4th Street East

Coral Boulevard

Bimini Drive

24th Street West

26th Avenue East

26th Avenue East

6th Avenue Northwest
26th Avenue East

9th Avenue West

35th Street West

43rd Street West
Lockwood Ridge Road..
Prospect Road

17th Avenue Northwest
Singletary Road

l4th Avenue Drive Northwest
Broughton Street

26th Street West

26th Street West
Columbia Drive

2nd Street West

31st Avenue East

8th Street Court West
64th Avenue Terrace West

from
from
from
from
from
from
from
from
from
from
from
from
from
from
from
from
from
from
from
from
from
from
from
from
from
from
from
from
from

S.R. 45 to 33rd St. W.
51st Av, W, to 57th Av. W.

60th Av. W. to Bayshore Pkwy.

Bayshore Pkwy. to Bay Drive
lst St. E. to 4th St. E.

50th Av. Dr. E. to 53rd Av. E.

S.R, 684 to Dead End
Coral Blvd. to Dead End
53rd Av. W. to 57th Av. W.
l1st St. to 30th St. E.
42nd St. E. to 45th St. E.
59th St. NW to Riverview
15th St.E. to 42nd St. E.
35th St.W. to 43rd St.W.
11th Av.W. to 15th Av, W,
S.R. 64 to 3rd Av.N.W.

County Line Road to End pvt.
Tallevast Rd. to 63rd Av. E.

75th St. NW to 83rd St. NW
S.R. 70 to County Line
6lst St. NW to 63rd St. NW
Westmoreland Dr.-Whitfield
S.R. 684 to 57th Av. W.

57th Av.W. to Bayshore Pkwy.

Bayshore Pkwy. to Florida
57th Av. W. south to End
5th st. E. to 9th St. E.

63rd Av.W. to 64th Av, Terr.

8th St.Ct.W. to 6th St.W.
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Date

Speed

Street

Location

8/31/71
10/19/71
10/19/71

2/22/72
10/10/72
11/7/72
11/28/72
2/13/73
12/6/73
12/6/73
2/26/74
2/26/74
2/26/14

3/26/74
6/18/74

8/29/74 -

11/26/74
11/26/74

2/4/75

4/3/75

5/13/75
5/13/75
5/27/75
€/10/75
6/10/75
6/10/75
6/10/75

25
35
35

45
35
25
35
25
25
25
35
35
35
35
25
40
25

25

25
35
25
25
25
25
25
25
25

mph

mph

6th Street West
Palmetto Point Drive
45th Street Court West

Bayshore Road

59th Street West

2nd Avenue West

9th Avenue Northwest
48th Avenue Drive West
60th Street West

60th Street Court West
59thuStreet West

9th Street West

301 Boulevard

47th Street West

37th Avenue Drive East
Whitfield Avenue

25th Avenue East
(Ellenton)

30th Avenue East
(Ellenton)

Pearl Avenue

67th Street Court East
21st Avenue West

9th Street Court East

21st Avenue West

50th Avenue Drive West
50th Avenue Place West

50th Avenue Terrace West

51st. Avenue West

from
from
from

from
from
from
from
from
from
from
from
from
from
from
from
from

from

from

from
from
from
from
from
from
from
from
from

64th Av.Terr. W. to 63rd Av.
U.S. 19 to U.S. 19
Palmetto Point to US 19

S.R.45 to McMullen Cr.Bridge
S.R. 64 to 2lst Av.W.

75th St.W. to 79th St.W.
75th St .N.W. to 89th.N.W.
5th St.W. to lst St.W.

S.R. 684 to Dead End

S.R. 684 to Dead End

S.R. 684 to Riverview Blvd.
S.R. 684 to 301 Blwvd.

9th St.W. to 1lst ST.W.

S.R. 64 to Riverview Blwvd.
5th St. E. to 9th St. E.
U.S. 301 to Prospect Rd.
S.R. 43 to 30th Av. E.

S.R. 43 to Dead End

U.S. 41 to Whitfield Av.
S.R. 64 to 24th Av. E.
43rd St.W. to 59th St.W.
49th Av. E. to 51st Av. E,.
43rd St.W. to 51st St. W.
5th St.W. to 9th St.W.

5th St. W. to 9th St. W.
5th St. W. to 9th St. W.
5th St.W. to 9th St. W,

186
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6/10/75
6/10/75
6/10/75
j11/4/75
'11/4/75
11/4/75
11/4/75
11/4/75
11/4/75
11/4/75
11/4/75
11/4/75
11/4/75
11/4/75
11/25/75
12/30/75
1/22/76
4/20/76
5/4/76
7/6/76
7/6/176
9/7/76
9/7/76
11/2/76
415777
4/5/77
4/5/77
10/9/77

2/28/78
6/13/78

25 mph
25 mph
25 mph
25 mph
25 mph
25 mph
25 mph
25 mph
25 mph
25 mph

25 mph

25 mph
25 mph
25 mph
25 mph
25 mph
25 mph
25 mph
25 mph
25 mph
25 mph
25 mph
25 mph
25 mph
45 mph
45 mph
45 mph
40 mph

45 mph
40 mph

51st Avenue Drive West
51st Avenue Terrace West
25th Street West

83rd Street Northwest
lst Street

4th Street East

53rd Avenue Place East
52nd Avenue Place East
52nd Avenue Drive East
52nd Avenue East

51st Avenue East

50th Avenue Terrace East
50th Avenue Place East
50th Avenue Drive East
83rd Street Northwest
6th Street East

19th Street West

17th Street West

59th Avenue East

49th Avenue Drive West
3rd Street West

West County Club Drive
7th Street East

66th Avenue West

38th Avenue East

39th Street East

34th Avenue East

9th Street East

Palm View Road
26th Street West

from
from
from
from
from
from
from
from
from
from
from
from
from
from
from
from
from
from
from
from
from

from
from
from
from
from
from

from U.S.

5th St. W.
5th St. W.

53rd Av. W.

S.R. 64 to
53rd Av.E.
53rd Av.E,.
st St. to
1st St. to
lst St. to
Ist St. to
lst St. to
lst St. to
lst St. to
lst St. to

17th Av. NW. to Desot;)Hwy.

26th Av.W.
55th Av.W.
8th Av. W.
5th St.E.

30th St.W.
53rd Av.W.

38th Av. E.

14th St.W.

15th St. E.
38th Av. E.
39th St. E.

53rd Av.E.

to 8th St. W.
to 8th St. W.
to 57th AV, W.
17th Av. NW.

to 50th Av. Dr.
to 50th Av. Dr.
4th St.E.

4th St. E.

4th St.
4th St.
4th St.
4th St.
4th St.
4th St.E.

e B e S <5 B <5 I <5 |

to 30th Av.VW.
to 57th Av.W.
to l4th Av.W.

to 8th St. E.

to 34th St.W.
to 57th Av. W,

to 44th Av.E,

to 5th St.W.

to 39th St.E.

to 34th Av. E.
to 51st St. E.
to 57th Av. E,

41 to S.R. 683

E.
E.

from Bayshore Pkwy. to 28th Av.W.

e

i
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6/13/78 25 mph 46th Avenue West from 30th St. W. to 34th St. W.
6/13/78 25 mph 16th Avenue Northwest from 75th St. NW. to 78th St. Ct.
/13/78 : 35 mph 30th Avenue East from 15th St. E. to 17th St. E.
i/13/78 25 mph Magellan Drive from U. S. 301 to U. S. 41
52/5/78 . 35 mph 10th Street West (Palmetto) from 28th Av. W. to Dead End
1/23/79 25 mph 9th Street Court East from 49th Av. E. to 5lst Av. E.
1/23/79 40 mph 9th Street East from 57th Av, E. to 13th Av. E.
1/23/79 45 mph 75th Street West from S.R. 684 to S.R. 64
1/23/79 25 mph Wellon Ranch Road from U.S. 301 to Dead End
4/17/79 25 mph Flamingo Drive from S.R. 64 to Dead End
4/17/79 25 mph 7th Avenue West . East & West of Flamingo Drive
4/17/79 25 mph 8th Avenue West East & West of Flamingo Drive
4/17/79 25 mph 9th Avenue West ' East & West of Flamingo Drive
/1/79 A 40 mph 75th Street West from S.R. 64 to Dead End
/8/80 45 mph 33rd Street East from 63rd Av. E. to 69th Av. E, gg
/3/80 25 mph 2nd Avenue West (Palmetto) from 12th St.W. to 17th St.W. %
6/3/80 ) 40 mph 45th Street East from 26th Av., E. to S.R. 70
6/3/80 25 mph Manatee Palms Drive from S.R. 64 to Alpine Drive -
8/14/80 25 mph 18th Street Boulevard East from S.R. 70 to 56th Av.E.
10/14/80 40 mph 30th Street East from 38th Av.E. to 51st Av.E.
1/15/81 40 mph 53rd Avenue West . from 26th St.W. to .2 miles E. of 34th St. W. and from .2
miles E. of 66th St. W. to 66th St. W.
6/2/81 40 mph Erie Road from S.R. 683 to RR crossing
10/20/81 | 50 mph 53rd Avenue West .2 miles E. of 34th St.W. to .2 miles east of 66th St.W.
1/19/82 35 mph 59th Street West from 21st Av. W. to S.R. 684 :
/20/82 40 mph 51st Street West from S.R. 684 to 18th Av.W.
/25/82 40 mph Tuttle Avenue from County Line Rd. to Tallavast
12/14/82 40 mph 66th Street West from 53rd Av. W. to S.R. 684
12/21/82 40 mph 60th Avenue West from 34th St. W. to 26th St. W.

1/25/83 40 mph Mendoza Road from S.R. 683 to Victory Road
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1/25/83
1/25/83
2/15/83
2/15/83
3/1/83

35
35
25
25
40

mph
mph
mph
mph
mph

43rd Street West
30th Avenue
American Way
Canada Boulevard
37th Street East

from S.R. 64 to 13th Av. W.

from 9th St.W. to 27th St.E.
from Florida Blvd. to 69th Av.W.
from Florida Blvd. to 69th Av.W.
from S.R. 70 to 38th Av.E.
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STATE OF FLORIDA

COUNTY OF MANATEE

I, R.B. Shore, Clerk of Circuit Court, in and for the County of
Manatee, State of Florida, do hereby certify that the foregoing is a
true copy of an ORDINANCE adopted by the Board of County Commissioners
of said County in session on the 10th day of January, 1984.

SUBJECT: MANATEE COUNTY CORDINANCE NO. 84-05:
AN CRDINANCE OF MANATEE COUNTY, FLORIDA MAKING
CERTAIN FINDINGS OF FACT; PROHIBITING THE TRAVEL
OF VEHICLES AT SPEEDS IN EXCESS OF THE ESTABLISHED
LIMIT ON COUNTY-MAINTAINED STREETS LOCATED WITHIN
THE UNINCORPORATED AREA OF MANATEE COUNTY, FLORIDA;
PROVIDING A CIVIL PENALTY FOR VIOLATION THBEREOF;
AND PROVIDING AN EFFECTIVE DATE.

WITNESS My Hand and Official Seal this the 13th day of January,
1984, in Bradenton, Florida.

<

R. B. Shprépnqlenk,éf Circuit Court
Manatee -County,” Florida

[T 430
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- FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE; 3‘]] T
George Firestone 5 e T
Secretary of State PR R
January 19, 1984 Lo - -f
g =
Honorable R. B. Shore L. Lo

Clerk of the Circuit Court
Post Office Box 1000
Bradenton, Florida 33505

I A

Dear Mr. Shore:

Pursuant to the provisions of Section 125. 66, Florida Statutes,
this will acknowledge:

L//i. Receipt of your letter/s of ‘January 13
and certified copy/ies of Manatee
County Ordinance/s No./s 84-3, 84—4.f§A:§7and 84-6
| N/
‘2. Receipt of IR County Ordinance/s
relative to:
(a)
which we have numbered
(b)

which we have numbered :
V//S. We have filed this/these Ordinance/s in this office
on January 19, 1984 A0RBX
y//i. The original/duplicate copy/ies show1ng the filing date is/are
being returned for your records.

Cordially,

o %W%Z
h

Mrs.) [Nancy Kavarfatg
Chief, Bureau of Laws

NK/
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