## ORDINANCE 84-05

AN ORDINANCE OF MANATEE COUNTY, FLORIDA MAKING CERTAIN FINDINGS OF FACT; PROHIBITING THE TRAVEL OF VEHICLES AT-SPEEDS IN EXCESS OF THE ESTABLISHED LIMIT ON COUNTY-MAINTAINED STREETS LOCATED WITHIN THE UNINCORPORATED AREA OF MANATEE COUNTY, FLORIDA; PROVIDING A CIVIL PENALTY FOR VIOLATION THEREOF; AND PROVIDING AN EFFECTIVE DATE.

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

3

1

2

WHEREAS pursuant to Section 316.189(2), Florida Statutes, the Board of County Commissioners of Manatee County, Florida may set maximum and minimum speed limit in zones; and

WHEREAS, the Department of Transportation has conducted an investigation and determined such limits are reasonable and in conformity with criteria promulgated by the Florida Department of Transportation; and

WHEREAS, the Board of County Commissioners of Manatee County, Florida, in order to promote the public health, safety and welfare of the citizens of Manatee County, has determined that it is in the best interests of these citizens to establish or alter speed limits as provided in Chapter 316, Florida Statutes.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT ORDAINED by the Board of County Commissioners of Manatee County, Florida:

SECTION 1: The following speed zones on countymaintained right of ways located within the unincorporated areas of Manatee County, Florida, and set forth in Appendix "A", attached hereto and made a part of Section 1, have been found to be susceptible to alteration or establishment of speed limits, apart from those speed limits set forth in Chapter 316, Florida Statutes.

It shall be unlawful for any person to SECTION 2. exceed the speed limits established for the speed zones as set forth in Section 1.

The Manatee County Department of SECTION 3. Transportation (Highway Division) shall erect appropriate "speed limit" signs in conspicuous locations within the paved travelway of the right of way of the speed zones designated in Section 1.

122.
16/0RD83-32-1/i

SECTION 4. Any person violating the provisions of this Ordinance shall be deemed to have committed a traffic infraction and shall be penalized as provided by Chapters 316 and 318, Florida Statutes. SECTION 5. This Ordinance shall become effective immediately upon receipt of the official acknowledgment from the office of the Secretary of State of the State of Florida that this Ordinance has been filed with that office. PASSED AND DULY ADOPTED by the Board of County Commissioners of Manatee County, Florida, this the 10th day of January \_, 1984. R. B. SHORE ATTEST: BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS e Circuit Court Clerk of OF MANATEE COUNTY, FLORIDA By: hairman 1/10/84 

appenden ""

11/1/66	45 mph	49th Street East	from S.R. 45 to S.R. 683
11/1/66	45 mph	16th Avenue East	from S.R. 43 to 61st St.E.
11/1/66	'45 mph	61st Avenue East	from S.R. 45 to S.R. 683
11/1/66	'40 mph	17th Street East	from 16th Av to S.R. 683
11/1/66	<pre>50 mph</pre>	Ft. Hamer Road	from S.R. 43 to Manatee River
11/1/66	40 mph	Ft. Hamer Road	
11/1/66	/45 mph	Erie Road	from S.R. 43 to SAL RR crossing
11/1/66	35 mph	43rd Street West	from 13th Av. W. to 26th Av. W.
11/1/66	<50 mph	43rd Street West	from 26th Av. W. to S.R. 684
11/1/66	45 mph	34th Street West	from S.R. 684 to 60th Av. W.
11/1/66	40 mph	26th Street West	from Bayshore Pkwy. to 57th Av. W.
11/1/66	35 mph	26th Street West	from 57th Av. W. to S.R. 684
11/1/66	40 mph	26th Street West	from S.R. 684 to 26th Av. W.
11/1/66	-35 mph	57th Avenue West	from 26th St. W. to S.R. 45
11/1/66	-45 mph	57th Avenue West	from S.R. 45 to S.R. 683
11/1/66	35 mph	53rd Avenue West	from 26th St. W. to S.R. 45
11/1/66	·40 mph	53rd Avenue West	from S.R. 45 to S.R. 683
11/1/66	√45 mph	63rd Avenue West	from S.R. 45 to S.R. 683
11/1/66	√50 mph	63rd Avenue West	from S.R. 683 to Prospect Road
11/1/66	· 45 mph	33rd Street East	from S.R. 70 to 63rd Avenue East
11/1/66	·25 mph	17th Street East	from S.R. 70 to 51st Av. E.
11/1/66	~25 mph	22nd Street Court East	from S.R. 70 to 51st Av. E.
10/31/67	- 25 mph	49th Street West (max how	from S.R. 64 to 9th Av. W.
10/31/67	-25 mph	24th Street West	from 44th Av. W. to 38th Av. W.
10/31/67	-25 mph	38th Avenue West	from 24th St. W. to 26th St. W.
10/31/67	-25 mph	54th Avenue West	from 16th St. W. to Dead End
10/31/67	-25 mph	Bay Drive (Georgia Av)	from Bayshore Pkwy. to Bay
12/5/67	-25 mph	Tallevast Road	from U.S. 301 to RR crossing?
12/5/67	=40 mph	Tallevast Road	from RR to Lockwood Ridge Road
•			J

	(	

12/5/67	7, 25 mph	8th Avenue West	from S.R. 45 to 33rd St. W.
9/3/68	35 mph	34th Street West	from 51st Av. W. to 57th Av. W.
4/15/69	45 mph	34th Street West	from 60th Av. W. to Bayshore Pkwy.
4/15/69	35 mph	34th Street West	from Bayshore Pkwy. to Bay Drive
9/23/69	25 mph	50th Avenue Drive East	from 1st St. E. to 4th St. E.
9/23/69	25 mph	4th Street East	from 50th Av. Dr. E. to 53rd Av. E.
1/27/70	25 mph	Coral Boulevard	from S.R. 684 to Dead End
1/27/70	25 mph	Bimini Drive	from Coral Blvd. to Dead End
7/7/70	25 mph	24th Street West	from 53rd Av. W. to 57th Av. W.
8/18/70	35 mph	26th Avenue East	from 1st St. to 30th St. E.
8/18/70	45 mph	26th Avenue East	from 42nd St. E. to 45th St. E.
9/1/70	25 mph	6th Avenue Northwest	from 59th St. NW to Riverview
10/6/70	35 mph	26th Avenue East	from 15th St.E. to 42nd St. E.
10/6/70	35 mph	9th Avenue West	from 35th St.W. to 43rd St.W.
10/6/70	$\sqrt{24} \text{ mph}$	35th Street West	from 11th Av.W. to 15th Av. W.
10/6/70	25 mph	43rd Street West	from S.R. 64 to 3rd Av.N.W.
10/6/70	35 mph	Lockwood Ridge Road.	from County Line Road to End pvt.
10/6/70	40 mph	Prospect Road	from Tallevast Rd. to 63rd Av. E.
10/6/70	35 mph	17th Avenue Northwest	from 75th St. NW to 83rd St. NW
10/6/70	45 mph	Singletary Road	from S.R. 70 to County Line
1/5/71	25 mph	14th Avenue Drive Northwest	from 61st St. NW to 63rd St. NW
1/5/71	25 mph	Broughton Street	from Westmoreland DrWhitfield
1/5/71	45 mph	26th Street West	from S.R. 684 to 57th Av. W.
1/5/71	40 mph	26th Street West	from 57th Av.W. to Bayshore Pkwy.
5/25/71	35 mph	Columbia Drive	from Bayshore Pkwy. to Florida
8/31/71	25 mph	2nd Street West	from 57th Av. W. south to End
8/31/71	25 mph	31st Avenue East	from 5th St. E. to 9th St. E.
8/31/71	25 mph	8th Street Court West	from 63rd Av.W. to 64th Av. Terr.
8/31/71	25 mph	64th Avenue Terrace West	from 8th St.Ct.W. to 6th St.W.

Date	Speed	Street	Location
8/31/71	25 mmh	6+h Charact Hart	F (/ 1.1. A
10/19/71	25 mph	6th Street West	from 64th Av.Terr. W. to 63rd Av.
10/19/71	33 mpii	Palmetto Point Drive	from U.S. 19 to U.S. 19
10/19//1	35 mph	45th Street Court West	from Palmetto Point to US 19
2/22/72	45 mph	Bayshore Road	from S.R.45 to McMullen Cr.Bridge
10/10/72	35 mph	59th Street West	from S.R. 64 to 21st Av.W.
11/7/72	25 mph	2nd Avenue West	from 75th St.W. to 79th St.W.
11/28/72	35 mph	9th Avenue Northwest	from 75th St.N.W. to 89th.N.W.
2/13/73	25 mph	48th Avenue Drive West	from 5th St.W. to 1st St.W.
12/6/73	25 mph	60th Street West	from S.R. 684 to Dead End
12/6/73	25 mph	60th Street Court West	from S.R. 684 to Dead End
2/26/74	35 mph	59th@Street West	from S.R. 684 to Riverview Blvd.
2/26/74	35 mph	9th Street West	from S.R. 684 to 301 Blvd.
2/26/74	35 mph	301 Boulevard	from 9th St.W. to 1st ST.W.
3/26/74	35 mph	47th Street West	from S.R. 64 to Riverview Blvd.
6/18/74	25 mph	37th Avenue Drive East	from 5th St. E. to 9th St. E.
8/29/74	40 mph	Whitfield Avenue	from U.S. 301 to Prospect Rd.
11/26/74	25 mph	29th Avenue East (Ellenton)	from S.R. 43 to 30th Av. E.
11/26/74	25 mph	30th Avenue East (Ellenton)	from S.R. 43 to Dead End
2/4/75	25 mph	Pearl Avenue	from U.S. 41 to Whitfield Av.
4/3/75	35 mph	67th Street Court East	from S.R. 64 to 24th Av. E.
5/13/75	25 mph	21st Avenue West	from 43rd St.W. to 59th St.W.
5/13/75	25 mph	9th Street Court East	from 49th Av. E. to 51st Av. E.
5/27/75	25 mph	21st Avenue West	from 43rd St.W. to 51st St. W.
6/10/75	25 mph	50th Avenue Drive West	from 5th St.W. to 9th St.W.
6/10/75	25 mph	50th Avenue Place West	from 5th St. W. to 9th St. W.
6/10/75	25 mph	50th Avenue Terrace West	from 5th St. W. to 9th St. W.
6/10/75	25 mph	51st Avenue West	from 5th St.W. to 9th St. W.

7.50

Page 3

6/10/75	25 mph	51st Avenue Drive West	from 5th St. W. to 8th St. W.
6/10/75	25 mph	51st Avenue Terrace West	from 5th St. W. to 8th St. W.
6/10/75	25 mph	25th Street West	from 53rd Av. W. to 57th AV. W.
11/4/75	25 mph	83rd Street Northwest	from S.R. 64 to 17th Av. NW.
11/4/75	25 mph	1st Street	from 53rd Av.E. to 50th Av. Dr. E.
11/4/75	25 mph	4th Street East	from 53rd Av.E. to 50th Av. Dr. E.
11/4/75	25 mph	53rd Avenue Place East	from 1st St. to 4th St.E.
11/4/75	25 mph	52nd Avenue Place East	from 1st St. to 4th St. E.
11/4/75	25 mph	52nd Avenue Drive East	from 1st St. to 4th St.E.
11/4/75	25 mph	52nd Avenue East	from 1st St. to 4th St.E.
11/4/75	25 mph	51st Avenue East	from 1st St. to 4th St.E.
11/4/75	25 mph	50th Avenue Terrace East	from 1st St. to 4th St.E.
11/4/75	25 mph	50th Avenue Place East	from 1st St. to 4th St.E.
11/4/75	25 mph	50th Avenue Drive East	from 1st St. to 4th St.E.
11/25/75	25 mph	83rd Street Northwest	from 17th Av. NW. to Desota Hwy.
12/30/75	25 mph	6th Street East	from 26th Av.W. to 30th Av.W.
1/22/76	25 mph	19th Street West	from 55th Av.W. to 57th Av.W.
4/20/76	25 mph	17th Street West	from 8th Av. W. to 14th Av.W.
5/4/76	25 mph	59th Avenue East	from 5th St.E. to 8th St. E.
7/6/76	25 mph	49th Avenue Drive West	from 30th St.W. to 34th St.W.
7/6/76	25 mph	3rd Street West	from 53rd Av.W. to 57th Av. W.
9/7/76	25 mph	West County Club Drive	
9/7/76	25 mph	7th Street East	from 38th Av. E. to 44th Av.E.
11/2/76	25 mph	66th Avenue West	from 14th St.W. to 5th St.W.
4/5/77	45 mph	38th Avenue East	from 15th St. E. to 39th St.E.
4/5/77	45 mph	39th Street East	from 38th Av. E. to 34th Av. E.
4/5/77	45 mph	34th Avenue East	from 39th St. E. to 51st St. E.
10/9/77	40 mph	9th Street East	from 53rd Av.E. to 57th Av. E.
2/28/78	45 mph	Palm View Road	from U.S. 41 to S.R. 683
6/13/78	40 mph	26th Street West	from Bayshore Pkwy. to 28th Av.W.

100 CO

Page 4

46th Avenue West

25 mph

from 30th St. W. to 34th St. W.

DALL

6/13/78

POCHT TON

STATE OF FLORIDA

COUNTY OF MANATEE

I, R.B. Shore, Clerk of Circuit Court, in and for the County of Manatee, State of Florida, do hereby certify that the foregoing is a true copy of an ORDINANCE adopted by the Board of County Commissioners of said County in session on the 10th day of January, 1984.

SUBJECT: MANATEE COUNTY ORDINANCE NO. 84-05: AN ORDINANCE OF MANATEE COUNTY, FLORIDA MAKING CERTAIN FINDINGS OF FACT; PROHIBITING THE TRAVEL OF VEHICLES AT SPEEDS IN EXCESS OF THE ESTABLISHED LIMIT ON COUNTY-MAINTAINED STREETS LOCATED WITHIN THE UNINCORPORATED AREA OF MANATEE COUNTY, FLORIDA; PROVIDING A CIVIL PENALTY FOR VIOLATION THEREOF; AND PROVIDING AN EFFECTIVE DATE.

WITNESS My Hand and Official Seal this the 13th day of January, 1984, in Bradenton, Florida.

R. B. Shore, Clerk of Circuit Court

Manatee County, Florida



## FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE George Firestone

Secretary of State

January 19, 1984

Honorable R. B. Shore Clerk of the Circuit Court Post Office Box 1000 Bradenton, Florida 33505

Dear Mr. Shore:

Pursuant to the provisions of Section 125.66, Florida Statutes, this will acknowledge:

√1.	Receipt of your letter/s of and certified copy/ies of County Ordinance/s No./s	January 13  Manatee  84-3, 84-4, 84-5 and 84-6
2.	Receipt of relative to:	County Ordinance/s
	which we have numbered(b)	
	which we have numbered	
3.	We have filed this/these Ord on January 19, 1984	inance/s in this office
4.	The original/duplicate copy/ being returned for your reco	ies showing the filing date is/are

Cordially,

(Mrs.) Nancy Kavanaugh Chief, Bureau of Laws

NK/

121

FLORIDA-State of the Arts

"S" (marter) Speed Limit

84-05